
EAST HUSKER CONFERENCE CALENDAR 
2023-2024 

EVENT DATE HOST—SITE 
Conference Meeting #1—EHC Kick-Off Wednesday, August 16 West Point-Beemer High School 

AD Meeting Wednesday, September 6 West Point 

Superintendent Meeting Wednesday, September 13 West Point 

Softball Tournament Saturday, September 23 Highway 91—Dodge 

Girls Golf Tournament Saturday, September 23 Pender—Twin Creeks GC 

Cross Country Meet Thursday, October 5 Pender—Twin Creeks GC 

All-Conference Softball Week of October 9 INTERNET VOTING 

Volleyball Tournament Thursday, October 12 Number 1, 2, 3, 4, Seeds 

Volleyball Tournament Saturday, October 14 Clarkson/Leigh 

AD Meeting Wednesday, November 1 West Point 

All-Conference Volleyball Week of November 6 INTERNET VOTING 

Honor Choir Monday, November 6 Twin River High School 

Superintendent Meeting Wednesday, November 8 West Point 

Play Production Tuesday, November 14 East: Pender 
West: Clarkson @ Leigh 

Superintendent Meeting--Optional Wednesday, January 17 West Point 

Girls BB First Round Friday, January 26 Number 4, 6, 8 Seeds 

Boys Wrestling Tournament Saturday, January 27 Madison 

Boys BB First Round Saturday, January 27 Number 4 and 6 Seeds 

Girls BB Second Round Monday, January 29 1 Seed and 2 Seed host 

Boys BB Second Round Tuesday, January 30 1 Seed and 2 Seed host 
Girls BB Semi-Finals  
              Cons-Losers Thursday, February 1 Oakland-Craig 

Highest Seed Hosts of Consolation Games 
Boys BB   Semi-Finals  
                 Cons-Losers Friday, February 2 Oakland-Craig 

Highest Seed Hosts of Consolation Games 
Boys & Girls Basketball Finals Saturday, February 3 Central Community College 

Honor Band Monday, February 5 West Point-Beemer 

Speech Tournament Wednesday, February 21 East @ Scribner-Snyder 
West @ Clarkson/Leigh 

AD Meeting Wednesday, February 28 West Point 

All-Conference GBB-BBB Week of March 11 INTERNET VOTING 

Superintendent Meeting Wednesday, March 13 West Point 

Quiz Bowl Monday, March 25 Bancroft-Rosalie 

Art Show Wednesday, April 10 Clarkson High School 

AD Meeting Wednesday, April 24 West Point 

Varsity Track Meet Saturday, April 27 Oakland-Craig 

Superintendent Meeting (if needed) Wednesday, May 1 West Point 

Junior High Track Meet Friday, May 3 East—West Point-Beemer 
West—Humphrey 

Boys Golf Tournament Monday, May 6 North Bend GC 
 


